## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

4748

1	
1.	Dist Spe PS Mangare Year 2021 FIR No. 447/2) Date 05.06.202
/2	DENIL ALAKEY
	(iii) Act. (iv) Others Acts & Sections BE Del
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From 05.06-2024 Date To
	Time Period Time From 72.75 Time To 72.75 Time To
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 0.57 6/2021 Time 18:33-403
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
4.	Western / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 4KM East Beat No.
	(b) Address Near Chathat Medical Mone PO. Sushrivance
	Ps. MT4 Dist- Danjeeling
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S. District
6.	Complainant / Informant: (a) Name ASI Prem Bhakto Mallik
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name (d) Nationality. India.
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(f) Occupation. ASST. Sab. Experientry of Police / LPC.
	(g) Address MBMe Of Under Mah gara PS/SPC.
7	
	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars Aced. Gowange Mandal (18)  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	stout Mahades Monday of Ran Olange 1363on
	PO-Randara PS Bagdogal DS4.
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
*	<u> </u>
	1
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	130H/e of 60 Up Himmary a Gold County Three) Total value of properties stolen / involved
	eech touting 600 ML
	. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12	EFIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written College Colle.
	Which is treeted as FIR is
46	Action tolor Size II
10	B. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. DP Under Make you PS/SPC on point of
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
	P <sub>A</sub> And
14	Signature / Thumb impression
	of the Complainant / Informant
	Noted 14 Original Complex Name: francisco Bhertelinger
15	Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank : No
	06:06:2021 at 11:00 h

To, The Officer - In- Charge, Matigara Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Subject: - F.I.R

In producing here with one accused person namely Gouranga Mandal (Male/ 48 Yrs), S/O Lt Mahadeb Mandal, of - Ranidanga Bazar, PO - Ranidanga, PS - Bagdogra, Dist - Darjeeling and the following articles under seizure:-

(1) 23 (Twenty three) Bottels of 60 up Himalayan Gold Country spirit each contain 600 ML and Rs. 100/- (One Hundread) only. Total value Rs. 2300/- (Twenty three hundread) only.

I ASI Prem Bhakta Mallick of NBMC OP lodged a written complaint against the accused person namely Gouranga Mandal (Male/ 48 Yrs), S/O Lt Mahadeb Mandal, of - Ranidanga Bazar, PO -Ranidanga, PS - Bagdogra, Dist - Darjeeling to the effect that, on 05.06.2021 as per order of O/C NBMC OP I along with force C/500 Mayaram Oraon, CV/665 Raju Sarkar & CV/920 Kamal Barman all are of NBMC OP with Govt. vehicle no WB74/8035 were holding raid against anti social elements, warrentees, ID liquor etc in different area under NBMC OP in course of which I received information from my source that one Gouranga Mandal stored a huge numbers of bottles liquor inside road side patty shop near Chathat Medical More and used to sell to the local youth in higher rates for his illegal monetary gain. I immediately informed O/C NBMC OP and as per his kind direction wasting no time I along with my accompanied party left for Chathat Medical More area to verify the veracity of information. On reaching at Chathat Medical More area as indicated by my source I held raid at the patty shop of Gouranga Mandal at Chathat Medical More. But seeing us the above noted accused person try to flee away from the spot, but we managed to apprehend him. I held through search in the patty shop of above noted accused person, in course of search I recovered the above noted bottles of liqure from inside his patty shop. I seized the above noted articles as alamat of the case, as the above noted person as well as none could be able to produce any documents for such illegal possession of such articles. I also arrest the above noted accused person for violating the provision of B.E Act. The Search, seizure and arrest were made in between 12.15 hrs to 12.45 hrs on 05.06.2021.

Under the above circumstances, I pray to you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused persons namely Gouranga Mandal (Male/ 48 Yrs), S/O Lt Mahadeb Mandal, of - Ranidanga Bazar, PO – Ranidanga, PS – Bagdogra, Dist – Darjeeling and arrange for its investigation.

Yours faithfully, Enclosure:- (1) Original seizure list i Prem Bhanta Malla (2) Memo of arrest (ASI Prem Bhakta Mallick) Feceras 0005/06/2021 NBMC OP